
SCIENCE AT THE SERVICE OF GEMSTONES  
SINCE 1929

Professional 
Melee-sized

PRICES

All service prices are expressed in Euro excluding VAT (including VAT). Services must be paid upon restitution. The average analysis 
time at LFG is one week.

To benefit from professional rates, a Kbis extract from the company dated less than 3 months will be requested for the creation of the 
customer account.

Each deposit must be accompanied by an entrust (deposit form indicating the goods entrusted and the analyses requested). Possibility 
to download it online in the «Deposit your stones» section.

For each deposit, a deposit slip will be given to you summarizing your request. This document is mandatory for the restitution.

NATURE ANALYSIS (FROM 10 STONES) < 1,000 CT/YEAR > 1,000 CT/YEAR

Colourless and brown round brilliant diamonds from 10/10 to 38/10 mm 12 (14.40)/ct 10 (12)/ct

Colourless round brilliant diamonds from 7/10 to 9.5/10 mm 15 (18)/ct 13 (15.60)/ct

Sorting M-Screen (colourless round brilliant diamonds from 10/10 to 38/10 mm) 5 (6)/ct 3 (3.60)/ct

Coloured diamonds (other than brown) 2.50 (3)/stone 1 (1.20)/stone

Fancy cut (diamonds up to 0,15 ct) 2.50 (3)/stone 1 (1.20)/stone

Stones rejected by detection machines (refers) 2.50 (3)/stone 1 (1.20)/stone

Diamonds set on jewellery 2.50 (3)/stone 1 (1.20)/stone

20% increase will be applied in the case of parcels composed of more than 15 folds.
Minimum invoicing € 30 excluding VAT (€ 36 including VAT) per report

4C ANALYSIS (TOTAL OR SAMPLING*)
1 parcel: diamonds of identical diameters (more than 10 stones) 

Criteria: colour, clarity, cut, luminescence
* ISO 2859 level II sampling analysis (only for parcels of more than 100 stones). It is possible to carry out quality control according to the acceptability 
level (AQL) defined by the customer (see ISO 2859).

< 1,000 CT/YEAR > 1,000 CT/YEAR

€ EXCLUDING VAT (INCLUDING VAT)/STONE

TOTAL NUMBER 
OF STONES SAMPLE. LEV. II 4C 3C 2C 1C 4C 3C 2C 1C

10 - 99 -
4.50

(5.40)
3.15

(3.78)
2.70

(3.24)
2.25

(2.70)

100 - 150 20
4.50

(5.40)
3.15

(3.78)
2.70

(3.24)
2.25

(2.70)

151 – 280 32
4.00 

(4.80)
2.80 

(3.36)
2.40

(2.88)
2.00

(2.40)

281 - 500 50
3.50 

(4.20)
2.45 

(2.94)
2.10 

(2.52)
1.75 

(2.10)

501 - 1,200 80
3.00 

(3.60)
2.10 

(2.52)
1.80

(2.16)
1.50 

(1.80)
0.50 

(0.60)
0.35

(0.42)
0.30 

(0.36)
0.25 

(0.30)

1,201 - 3,200 125
2.00 

(2.40)
1.40 

(1.68)
1.20 

(1.44)
1.00 

(1.20)

3,201 - 10,000 200
1.00 

(1.20)
0.70 

(0.84)
0.60 
(0.72)

0.50 
(0.60)

> 10,001 > 315
0.50 

(0.60)
0.35 

(0.42)
0.30 

(0.36)
0.25

(0.30)

MELEE-SIZED 
DIAMONDS
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OTHER 
SERVICES

SERVICES +

Express services (by appointment only):

D :   + 50% of the price including VAT (deposit before 10:00 
for recovery in the evening from 16:00).

D + 1 :   + 25 % of the price including VAT (deposit before 12:00 
for recovery in the evening from 16:00).

Duplicate: 

More than 5 years old report (detailed letter): € 35 excluding VAT 
(€ 42 including VAT). 
Report less than 5 years old (reprint of report): € 95 excluding VAT 
(€ 114 including VAT).
Duplicate of a preliminary examination: € 15 excluding VAT  
(€ 18 including VAT).

MISCELLANEOUS COSTS

Transport costs: 

Management fees: € 17.50 excluding VAT (€ 21 including VAT) + 
custody costs if the value is greater than € 10,000 + postage + 
possible supply (secure envelope: € 1.67 including VAT).
It is up to the sender to declare, when sending, the insurance value 
and the type of transport he wishes.
Consult the return conditions with the Post Office or the carrier of 
your choice.

Insurance costs:

Any item deposited at LFG must be covered by insurance 
guaranteeing it for its replacement value, up to the maximum 
limit of the value declared by the depositor.
The amount of the flat-rate contribution to the insurance costs 
will be:

Up to € 9,999: free fees
€ 10,000 - € 49,999: € 50 excluding VAT (€ 60 including VAT)
€ 50,000 - € 99,999: € 100 excluding VAT (€ 120 including VAT)
> € 100,000: € 200 excluding VAT (€ 240 including VAT)

In the absence of an option selected during the deposit, the 
liability and the guarantee will be limited to € 10,000 with a 
flat-rate contribution to the insurance costs of € 50 excluding VAT 
(€ 60 including VAT).

The report will include the identification of the gem and the identifiable treatment.
20% increase if more than 15 folds.
Minimum invoicing of € 30 excluding VAT (€ 36 including VAT) per report

HOMOGENEOUS PARCEL OF MORE THAN 10 STONES
(MAXIMUM FROM 10/10 TO 40/10 MM)

< 10,000 STONES/YEAR
€ EXCLUDING VAT (INCLUDING VAT)

> 10,000 STONES/YEAR
€ EXCLUDING VAT (INCLUDING VAT)

> 3 MM < 3 MM

RUBIES / SAPPHIRES / EMERALDS 5 (6)/stone 4 (4.8)/stone 3 (3.6)/stone

OTHER GEMS 4 (4.8)/stone 3 (3.6)/stone 2 (2.4)/stone

MELEE-SIZED 
COLOURED 
STONES
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Professional 
Melee-sized

PRICES
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Our general conditions of sale are available online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.com
- Prices applicable from the 5th of may 2021 -


