

Professional Melee-sized PRICES

All service prices are expressed **in Euro excluding VAT** (including VAT). Services must be **paid upon restitution**. The average analysis time at LFG is **one week**.

To benefit from professional rates, a Kbis extract from the company dated less than 3 months will be requested for the creation of the customer account.

Each deposit must be accompanied by an entrust (deposit form indicating the goods entrusted and the analyses requested). Possibility to download it online in the «Deposit your stones» section.

For each deposit, a deposit slip will be given to you summarizing your request. This document is **mandatory** for the restitution.

MELEE-SIZED DIAMONDS

NATURE ANALYSIS (FROM 10 STONES)	< 1,000 CT/YEAR	> 1,000 CT/YEAR
Colourless and brown round brilliant diamonds from 10/10 to 38/10 mm	12 (14.40) /ct	10 (12) /ct
Colourless round brilliant diamonds from 7/10 to 9.5/10 mm	15 (18) /ct	13 (15.60) /ct
Sorting M-Screen (colourless round brilliant diamonds from 10/10 to 38/10 mm)	5 (6) / ct	3 (3.60) /ct
Coloured diamonds (other than brown)	2.50 (3)/stone	1 (1.20) /stone
Fancy cut (diamonds up to 0,15 ct)	2.50 (3)/stone	1 (1.20) /stone
Stones rejected by detection machines (refers)	2.50 (3)/stone	1 (1.20) /stone
Diamonds set on jewellery	2.50 (3)/stone	1 (1.20) /stone

4C ANALYSIS (TOTAL OR SAMPLING*)

1 parcel: diamonds of identical diameters (more than 10 stones)

Criteria: colour, clarity, cut, luminescence

* ISO 2859 level II sampling analysis (only for parcels of more than 100 stones). It is possible to carry out quality control according to the acceptability level (AQL) defined by the customer (see ISO 2859).

			< 1,000 CT/YEAR			> 1,000 CT/YEAR			
		€ EXCLUDING VAT (INCLUDING VAT)/STONE							
TOTAL NUMBER OF STONES	SAMPLE. LEV. II	4C	3C	2C	1C	4C	3C	2C	1C
10 - 99	-	4.50 (5.40)	3.15 (3.78)	2.70 (3.24)	2.25 (2.70)				
100 - 150	20	4.50 (5.40)	3.15 (3.78)	2.70 (3.24)	2.25 (2.70)				
151 - 280	32	4.00 (4.80)	2.80 (3.36)	2.40 (2.88)	2.00 (2.40)				
281 - 500	50	3.50 (4.20)	2.45 (2.94)	2.10 (2.52)	1.75 (2.10)				
501 - 1,200	80	3.00 (3.60)	2.10 (2.52)	1.80 (2.16)	1.50 (1.80)	0.50 (0.60)	0.35 (0.42)	0.30 (0.36)	0.25 (0.30
1,201 - 3,200	125	2.00 (2.40)	1.40 (1.68)	1.20 (1.44)	1.00 (1.20)				
3,201 - 10,000	200	1.00 (1.20)	0.70 (0.84)	0.60 (0.72)	0.50 (0.60)				
> 10,001	> 315	0.50 (0.60)	0.35 (0.42)	0.30 (0.36)	0.25 (0.30)				

20% increase will be applied in the case of parcels composed of more than 15 folds. Minimum invoicing € 30 excluding VAT (€ 36 including VAT) per report

Laboratoire Français de Gemmologie • 30, rue de la Victoire 75009 Paris • Phone: +33 (0)1 40 26 25 45 • contact@lfg.paris • www.laboratoire-français-gemmologie.com • 2021



MELEE-SIZED COLOURED STONES

HOMOGENEOUS PARCEL OF MORE THAN 10 STONES (MAXIMUM FROM 10/10 TO 40/10 MM)	< 10,000 STONES/YEAR € EXCLUDING VAT (INCLUDING VAT)	> 10,000 STONES/YEAR € EXCLUDING VAT (INCLUDING VAT)		
		> 3 MM	< 3 MM	
RUBIES / SAPPHIRES / EMERALDS	5 (6)/stone	4 (4.8) /stone	3 (3.6) /stone	
OTHER GEMS	4 (4.8) /stone	3 (3.6) /stone	2 (2.4) /stone	

The report will include the identification of the gem and the identifiable treatment. 20% increase if more than 15 folds. Minimum invoicing of € 30 excluding VAT (€ 36 including VAT) per report

OTHER SERVICES

SERVICES +

Express services (by appointment only):

- D : + 50% of the price including VAT (deposit before 10:00 for recovery in the evening from 16:00).
- D + 1: + 25 % of the price including VAT (deposit before 12:00 for recovery in the evening from 16:00).

Duplicate:

More than 5 years old report (detailed letter): \in 35 excluding VAT (\in 42 including VAT).

Report less than 5 years old (reprint of report): \in 95 excluding VAT (\in 114 including VAT).

Duplicate of a preliminary examination: \in 15 excluding VAT (\in 18 including VAT).

MISCELLANEOUS COSTS

Transport costs:

Management fees: \notin 17.50 excluding VAT (\notin 21 including VAT) + custody costs if the value is greater than \notin 10,000 + postage + possible supply (secure envelope: \notin 1.67 including VAT).

It is up to the sender to declare, when sending, the insurance value and the type of transport he wishes.

Consult the return conditions with the Post Office or the carrier of your choice.

Insurance costs:

Any item deposited at LFG must be covered by insurance guaranteeing it for its replacement value, up to the maximum limit of the value declared by the depositor.

The amount of the flat-rate contribution to the insurance costs will be:

- Up to € 9,999: free fees
- € 10,000 € 49,999: € 50 excluding VAT (€ 60 including VAT) € 50,000 - € 99,999: € 100 excluding VAT (€ 120 including VAT)
- > € 100,000: € 200 excluding VAT (€ 240 including VAT)

In the absence of an option selected during the deposit, the liability and the guarantee will be limited to \in 10,000 with a flat-rate contribution to the insurance costs of \in 50 excluding VAT (\in 60 including VAT).

Our general conditions of sale are available online on our website www.laboratoire-francais-gemmologie.com - Prices applicable from the 5th of may 2021 -





SCIENCE AT THE SERVICE OF GEMSTONES SINCE 1929

Laboratoire Français de Gemmologie • 30, rue de la Victoire 75009 Paris • Phone: +33 (0)1 40 26 25 45 • contact@lfg.paris • www.laboratoire-français-gemmologie.com • 2021